### TOWN OF ROXBURY ACTION REPORT

Zoning Petition No 2015-10820

Public Hearing3-24-2015

Whereas. The Town Board of the Town of Roxbury, having considered said zoning petition, be it therefore resolved that said petition is hereby (Approved/Disapproved).

## The Town Board Planning Commission

Consisting of 5 members voted 5 in favor and 0 opposed.

### The Town Board

Consisting of 3 members voted 3 in favor and 0 opposed.

The above petition is subject to the following conditions: (Cross out or write none if there no conditions)

See attached sheet

(attach additional page(s) as required)

<u>Please note:</u> If the proposed rezoning is approved by the Town Board, but this rezone does not comply with the Town Land Use Plan, please explain approval. The reasons are critical for the Zoning Committee and the County Board in their consideration of the rezone.

(attach additional page(s) as required)

Please note the following space (and additional page(s) as required and served for comment by the minority voter(s). I, Robert M. Pings as Town Clerk of the Town of Roxbury. County of Dane, hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted in a lawful meeting of the Town Board on February 2, 2015

Town Clerk

DATE February 3,2015

20

# Dane County Rezone & Conditional Use Permit

Application Date	Fetition Number		
01/16/2015	DCPREZ-2015-10820		
Public Hearing Date	C.U.P. Number		
03/24/2015			

			V0/2-12010	<u> </u>		
/ OWNER INFORMATION			AGENT INFORMATION			
OWNER NAME MATTHEW BALLWE	: EG	PHONE (with Area Code) (808) 644-8203	agent name		PHONE (with Area Code)	
BILLING ADDRESS (Number & Suesi) 8162 BALLWEG RD			ADDRESS (Number & Street)			
(Cib, State, Zip) DANE, WI 53529			(City, Stale, Zip)			
E-MAIL ADDRESS			E-MAIL ADDRESS			
ADDRESS/L	OCATION 1	ADDRESS.	/LOCATION 2	ADDRESS	S/LOCATION 3	
ADDRESS OR LOCATIO	)N OF REZONE/CUP	ADDRESS OR LOCA	TION OF REZONE/GUP	ADDRESS OR LOCA	ation of rezone/gup	
8053 Ballweg Road						
TOWNSHIP ROXBURY	section 25	TOWNSHIP	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	SECTION	
PARGEL NUMBE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PARCELNUM	BERS INVOLVED	PARCEL NUM	HERA INVOLVED	
0907 <b>-2</b> 54	-8500-1 Ason for Rezoni			CUP DESCRIPTI	An.	
SEPARATING EXISTING RESIDENCE FROM FARMLAND  Doed restricted toggues only			manure management or neutriest mangement plane			
FROM DISTRICT:	TO DIST	RICTI	PANE GOUNTY	ODE OF ORDINANCE	SECTION ACHES	
A-1Ex Exclusive Ag. District	A-2 (4) Agricu District					
C.S.M REQUIRED?	PLAT REQUIRED?	DEED RESTRICTION REQUIRED?	N INSPECTOR'S INITIO	ALS SIGNATURE:(Owi	ner or Agont)	
☑ Yes ☐ No	☐ Yes ☑ No	☑ Yes □ No	l scw1	PRINT NAME:		
Applicant initials	Applicant Initials <u>////</u>	Applicant Initials Applicant		MAIT BAL	-/5	

Form Version 03.00.02

#### TOWN OF ROXBURY ACTION REPORT

DUPCUP Petition No 2015-02306

Public Hearing 3-24-2015

Whereas. The Town Board of the Town of Roxbury, having considered said zoning petition, be it therefore resolved that said petition is hereby (Approved/Disapproved).

#### The Town Board Planning Commission

Consisting of 5 members voted 5 in favor and 0 opposed.

#### The Town Board

Consisting of 3 members voted 3 in favor and 0 opposed.

The above petition is subject to the following conditions: ( Cross out or write none if there no conditions)

See attached sheet

#### (attach additional page(s) as required)

<u>Please note:</u> if the proposed rezoning is approved by the Town Board, but this rezone does not comply with the Town Land Use Plan, please explain approval. The reasons are critical for the Zoning Committee and the County Board in their consideration of the rezone.

(attach additional page(s) as required)

AM. Pungo

<u>Please note</u> the following space (and additional page(s) as required and served for comment by the minority voter(s).I,Robert M. Pings as Town Clerk of the Town of Roxbury. County of Dane, hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted in a lawful meeting of the Town Board on February 2 2015

Town Clerk

DATE February 3, 2015

## Dane County Rezone & Conditional Use Permit

Application Date	Patition Number		
01/16/2015	DCPCUP-2015-02306		
Public Hoaring Date	C.U.P. Number		
02/24/2045			

			03/24/2010	<u> </u>		
OWNER INFORMATION			AGENT INFORMATION			
OWNER NAME MATTHEW BALLW	EG	PHONE (with Area Code) (608) 644-8203	agent name		PHONE (vill) Area Code)	
BILLING ADDRESS (Number & Street) 8162 BALLWEG RD			ADDRESS (Number & Street)			
(City, State, Zip) DANE, WI 53529			(City, State, Zip)			
E-MAIL ADDRESS		,	E-MAIL AODRESS			
ADDRESS/L	OCATION 1	ADDRESS	ILOCATION 2	ADDRESS/	LOCATION 3	
ADDRESS OR LOCATION	ON OF REZONE/CUP	ADDRESS OR LOCA	TION OF REZONE/CUP	Aduress or Locat	ion of rezone/gup	
8053 Ballweg Road						
TOWNSHIP ROXBURY	section 25	TOWNSHIP	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	SECTION	
PARCEL NUMBE		PARGEL NUM	era involved	PARCEUNUME	BK3 JUNOTARD	
0907-254	444470611-0-12-0-14-0-14-0-14-0-1				. District of the second of th	
RE	ASON FOR REZONE			CUP DESCRIPTIO		
			100 Ahima nutrient n	l units management	plan	
FROM DISTRICT:	TO DIST	ICT AGRES	DANE COUNTY G	ODE OF ORDINANCE SE	CTION ACRES	
	,			•		
C,S.M REQUIRED?	PLAT REQUIRED?	DEED RESTRICTIO	N INSPECTOR'S INITIA	LE SIGNATURE:(Owner	or Agent)	
Yes No	Yes DNO	res No	SCW1	PRINT NAME:	<u> </u>	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		MATT 83 ALLA	XZ5-	
				1-16	15	

Form Version 03.00.02